Department of Endocrinology Postgraduate Institute of Medical Education and Research (PGIMER), Chandigarh

Endo No. 2086 Date: 30/11/22

megibnen3 ul.a.q Sugar The His

(Bolouinsophia III

ES! 8,10%

Advertisement for a Project Assistant post in DHR funded pro

Applications are invited for the ONE post o f Project Assistant in DHR funded project entitled "To study the ultra and molecular changes in bone of T2DM and propose preventive and treatment strategy to overcome fragility fracture based on assessment of bone quality and quantity, mechanical properties, remodelling indices as well as genomic data in T2DM" under Dr. Sanjay Kumar Bhadada, Professor & Head, Department of Endocrinology as per details given below

Post: Project Assistant (01)

Essential qualifications: First class Master in field of Biotechnology, Biochemistry and Genetics.

Desirable: Candidate should be well-versed with molecular biology techniques, DNA & RNA isolation, Real time and ELISA experience

Emoluments: As per DHR emoluments' guidelines and service conditions

Age Limit: 28 years as on date of interview. (Relaxation in case of SC/ST/OBC/women candidates as per GOI instructions).

Duration: Project Assistant position in the current project is purely on temporary basis and appointment will initially be offered for a period of one year and will be extended on yearly basis depending upon satisfactory performance and co-terminus with the project.

Interested Candidates fulfilling the above conditions are required to submit their complete bio-data duly signed and enclosing therewith photocopy of M.Sc. marksheet/degree and certificate/s in support of date of birth, and experience (if any) by email to dhimanvandanal1@gmail.com by 16th December, 2022 till 5pm. Only shortlisted candidate will be called for the interview conducted by using offline mode on 19th December, 2022. Shortlisted candidate will be informed via mail for the timing of the interview.

No TA/DA will be paid.

CC

Dr. Sanjay Kumar Bhadada एवं अध्यक्ष Head

Professor Department of Endoorin Rogy Deptt. of Endocrinology

पी.जी.आई.एम.ई.आर., चण्डीगढ़ PG I M.E.R., Chandigarh,

To, Computer Section, PGIMER Chandigarh